NEWS





2 Skidaway Village Walk, Suite 200 Savannah, GA 31411 Media Inquires: 614.519.1873

Twitter/Instagram/Facebook: @ ClubCarChamp Website: www.clubcarchampionshipattlc.com

For Immediate Release March 1, 2022

CLUB CAR CHAMPIONSHIP AT THE LANDINGS CLUB OFFERS COMPLIMENTARY ADMISSION TO UNITED STATES ARMED FORCES, VETERANS, AND FIRST RESPONDERS

Fifth annual Korn Ferry Tour event set to embrace full week of programming honoring the Nation's military

SAVANNAH, GA – Tournament officials announced today that the Club Car Championship at The Landings Club will offer complimentary admission to all United States Armed Forces (Active Duty, National Guard, Reserve, and Retirees), Veterans, and First Responders attending the fifth annual Korn Ferry Tour event.

The Club Car Championship at The Landings Club is March 28 – April 3, 2022, at The Landings Club—Deer Creek Course, in Savannah, GA.

The tournament's special Military and First Responder ticket is available Thursday – Sunday and extends to family members and dependents of all approved **Active Duty, National Guard, Military Reserve**Service Members, Military Retirees, Military Veterans and First Responders.

Please note that a valid ID must be provided along with a Military or First Responder ticket voucher. Fans 18 and under receive free general admission with a ticketed adult.

For tickets and additional information visit: https://bit.ly/3sqzsN3.

Furthermore, the Club Car Championship at The Landings Club will offer a full week of activities honoring the Nation's military.

Starting on Tuesday, March 29, the tournament will host a military golf clinic at The Landings Club—Deer Creek Course with Korn Ferry Tour pros providing instruction to attending members of the armed forces. During Wednesday's Skyway Capital Markets Pro-Am, members of the military will enjoy a day inside the ropes serving as honorary caddies. Thursday brings the Opening Ceremony at 6:45 a.m. on Hole No. 10 tee and features a military official hitting the ceremonial first shot of the tournament. Also kicking off on Thursday is the Hero Hut. This venue is located off Hole No. 17 green and is open to all ticketed military and their families from Thursday, March 31 to Sunday, April 3. The Hero Hut includes complimentary food and beverage. Friday's Executive Women's Day presented by Hancock Askew & Co. and Bank of America will include Command Sergeant Major JennyAnne C. Bright of the United States Army as a member of the esteemed panel. Then on Saturday, Military Appreciation Day with Bank of

Military Appreciation
Page 2, March 1, 2022

America takes center stage, offering a full day of pageantry honoring our Nation's heroes. Fans will be treated to an array of military equipment throughout the tournament property, including tanks, jeeps, aircraft, and more. Galleries around the 18th green will witness military personnel tending the flag, as well as a special military representative announcing the Korn Ferry Tour field of players as they approach the green. Saturday's special day of celebration will conclude with a military paratrooper descending onto Hole No. 18 green displaying an American Flag, followed by a closing ceremony with live music and fireworks.

In 2022 the Club Car Championship has also expanded its relationship with the military through a new recycling program. Beginning with this year's event, all drinks sold on the tournament grounds will be served in either an aluminum can or aluminum cup. All aluminum waste will be donated to the Recycling Center at Hunter Army Airfield.

For more information about the Club Car Championship at The Landings Club, including tickets, sponsorship and volunteer opportunities, please visit the tournament's website at clubcarchampionshipattlc.com.

To stay connected with the Club Car Championship at The Landings Club on social media, follow the tournament on Twitter, Instagram and Facebook at @clubcarchamp.

About Club Car Championship at The Landings Club

The Club Car Championship at The Landings Club is an official event on the Korn Ferry Tour, and is owned and operated by Tournament's for Charity, Inc., a Georgia non-profit corporation. The event features a purse of \$750,000 and the tournament is conducted to showcase the best golf on the Korn Ferry Tour on one of the premier venues on Tour, The Landings Club – Deer Creek Course, for the enjoyment of spectators and to benefit charitable organizations in Savannah and beyond. For more information, visit our website at www.clubcarchampionshipattlc.com.

About Korn Ferry Tour

Founded (1990), owned and operated by the PGA TOUR, the Korn Ferry Tour identifies and develops golf's next stars, preparing them to compete and win on the game's biggest stage. The Korn Ferry Tour, which has served as a path to the PGA TOUR since its inception, began providing 50 PGA TOUR cards annually in 2013. Each season, the top 25 players secure PGA TOUR cards via the Korn Ferry Tour's regular season and an additional 25 players secure promotion through the Korn Ferry Tour Finals. With more than 550 PGA TOUR titles and 24 major championships, Korn Ferry Tour alumni make up over 75 percent of the PGA TOUR's current membership. To learn more about the PGA TOUR, the Korn Ferry Tour and to follow the season-long quest for a PGA TOUR card, visit PGATOUR.COM or follow the Korn Ferry Tour on social media.

About Club Car

With over 60 years of experience of innovation and design in producing small-wheel vehicles, Club Car is a leading manufacturer of gas and electric golf, utility and personal transportation vehicles. Founded in 1958, the Club Car product portfolio has grown to include much more than golf cars, now encompassing vehicles for commercial and consumer markets, built with an uncompromised desire for superior performance. As an industry leader in electrification and sustainability, Club Car is proud to be on the forefront of environmentally responsible Zero Emission Vehicle (ZEV) technologies. For more information, visit www.clubcar.com

About HNS Sports Group

HNS Sports Group is a Dublin, Ohio-based LLC founded in 2000. The company offers over 150 years of collective experience and is committed to providing professional, efficient and effective client representation in the categories of sponsorship consultation, event management, hospitality management, sales representation and tournament operations within the golf market. To learn more about HNS Sports Group, visit www.hnssports.com.

Media Contact

Thomas P. Sprouse Director of Communications, HNS Sports Group

E-Mail: tsprouse@hnssports.com

Office: 614-889-6791 Mobile: 614-519-1873